

C-425/19

19.02.2020

The learned lawyer for the complainant is present by filing *hazira* of the complainant Subal Chandra Mondal.

The complainant Subal Chandra Mondal is examined on oath and is discharged.

Perused the case record.

Considered.

There appears to be a *prima facie* case u/ss. 447/323/379/34 of the IPC against all the accused persons.

Issue summons accordingly.

To **03.04.2020** for SR and appearance of the accused.

D/C

Sd/-

Sd/-