

C- 425/19
Reg-425/19
UID - WB00823

02.02.23

Today is fixed for evidence before charge.
Complainant is present by filing hazira.
One accused is present by filing hazira
Two accused are absent and files a petition praying for time
Such prayer is considered and allowed.
Bench Clerk- II is hereby directed to transferred the instant C.R.
Case no. 425 of 2019 to the court of Ld. J.M., Kakdwip at once.
Note it in the Criminal Trial Register accordingly.
To 04.04.23 for evidence before charge.

Directed & Corrected By me

ACJM cum CJSD, Kakdwip
24-Parganas (South)

ACJM cum CJSD, Kakdwip