

C 425/19
Reg No.425/19

29.06.24

Today is fixed for evidence before charge.

Complainant files a petition praying for time on the grounds stated therein.

Such prayer is considered and allowed.

Accused persons are absent by filing a petition u/s 317 of the CrPC.

Such petition is considered and allowed.

To 31.12.24 for evidence before charge.

Sd/-

ACJM-cum-CJSD, Kakdwip