

25.03.25

Complainant file hazira.

One accused file hazira and two accused file petition u/s 317 of the CrPC.

Heard. Considered.

Such petition is allowed.

On submission of learned lawyer for the complainant and materials on record, evidence before charge is hereby closed.

To 02.08.25 for consideration of charge..

ACJM cum CJSD, Kakdwip