

C 425/19

02.08.25

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Complainant files hazira.

Accused takes no steps.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned today.

To 31.10.25 for consideration of charge.

Surety is directed to produce all the accused persons.

Sd/-

ACJM cum CJSD, Kakdwip